

ALTRI, SGPS, S.A.

Sociedade aberta

Sede: Rua Manuel Pinto de Azevedo, 818, Porto Capital Social: Euro 25.641.459 Matriculada na Conservatória do Registo Comercial do Porto sob o número único de matrícula e identificação fiscal 507 172 086

COMUNICADO

Nos termos e para os efeitos do disposto no número 1 do artigo 17.º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários, informa-se ter recebido de Norges Bank, em 23 de Março de 2020, a notificação reproduzida em anexo.

Porto, 23 de Março de 2020

A Administração



Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer and to the competent authority)

1. Identity of the is tached:	ssuer or the underly	ing issuer of existing sh	nares to which votin	g rights are at-
Altri SGPS SA (PTALT0AE0002)			
2. Reason for the n	otification (please tid	ck the appropriate box or	boxes):	
[] An acquisition or o	disposal of voting right disposal of financial ing the breakdown of vocify).	struments		
3. Details of persor	n subject to the notif	ication obligation :		
Name: Norges Ban	k	City and country of regis	stered office (if application	able): Oslo, Norway
4. Full name of sha	reholder(s) (if differe	nt from 3.)":		
5. Date on which th 20/03/2020	ne threshold was cro	essed or reached ^{vi} :		
6. Total positions o	of person(s) subject	to the notification obliga	ation:	
	% of voting rights	% of voting rights through financial in-	Total of both in %	Total number of

	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer ^{vii}
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	1.91 %	0.56 %	2.47 %	205,131,672
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	2.05 %	0.62 %	2.67 %	



7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached...

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights [∞] % of voting rights			
ISIN code (if possi- ble)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)
PTALTOAE0002	3,924,486		1.91 %	
SUBTOTAL A	3,924,486		1.91 %	

B 1: Financial Instrui Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights
Shares on Loan (right to recall)	N/A	At any time	1,141,716	0.56 %
	•	SUBTOTAL B.1	1,141,716	0.56 %

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Art. 13(1)(b) of Directive 2004/109/EC					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period *i	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
	1		SUBTOTAL B.2		



ble box):		_			
	e notification obligation is rol any other undertaking(
	d undertakings through we effectively held starting v				
Name ^{xv}	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold % of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold				
9. In case of proxy voting: [name of the proxy holder] will cease to hold [% and number] voting rights as of [date]					
10. Additional information™:					
Done at I Oslo, Norway I on [23/03/2020]					

8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applica-



Annex: Notification of major holdings (only to be filed with competent authority and \underline{not} with the relevant issuer)

A: Identity of the person subject to the notification obligation

Full name (including legal form for legal entities)

Norges Bank
Contact address (registered office for legal entities) Bankplassen 2, PO Box 1179, Sentrum, Oslo 0107, Norway
E-Mail NBIMRegulatoryCompliance@nbim.no
Phone number / Fax number 00 47 2407 3134
Other useful information (at least legal a contact person for legal persons) Sai Aanandha Shankhar/ Philippe Chiaroni
B: Identity of the notifier, if applicable
Full name
Contact address
E-Mail
Phone number / Fax number
Other useful information (e.g. functional relationship with the person or legal entity subject to the notification obliga- tion)
C: Additional information: